
 

 

Suggested Transfer Pathway  
Montgomery College A.A.T. in Early Childhood Education/Early 

Childhood Special Education to Notre Dame of Maryland 
University B.A. in Education  

 
 

Catalog Year: 2018-2019, Total Credits: 63 
 

 

         0 – 30 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, elective if not) 3 

 MATH130 Elements of Mathematics I  4 

 EDUC119 Intro to Early Childhood Education  3 

 PSYC102 General Psychology 3 

 Total Credits 13 
 

(Courses may be taken in any order, pending prerequisites) 

  Cr 
 ENGL102 Critical Reading, Writing and Research  3 

 BIOL101 General Biology 4 

 EDUC135 Child Growth & Development  3 

 MATH131 Elements of Mathematics II  4 

 HIST200 or HIST201 History of the United States 3 

 Total Credits 17 
 

 

         31 – 63 Credits – Montgomery College 
  Cr 
 EDUC136 Planning Curricula for Child Care  3 

 MATH132 Elements of Mathematics III  4 

 EDUC201 Introduction to Special Education  3 

 GEOG130 Geography 3 

 PSCI101 Physical Science I 4 

 Total Credits 17 
 

Ll 
 

  Cr 
 EDUC243 Processes & Acquisition of Reading  3 

 PSCI102 Physical Science II 4 

 ISTD173 Integrated Arts 3 

 HLTH125 Personalized Health Fitness 3 

 Any ENGL Literature Course (ENGL190 
recommended, Humanities Distribution) 

3 

 Total Credits 16 
 

Apply to graduate from MC with an A.A.T. in Early Childhood Education/Early Childhood Special Education 
 

 
 
 ̀

        0-36 credits  Year Three – NDMU 

  Cr 
 EDU 303 Elementary Schol Reading Materials 3 

 ENG 205 Short Fiction 3 

 LSP 101 Beginning Spanish 3 

 PHL 201 Introduction to Philosophy  3 

 ENG 327 or 413 World Literature 3 

 HIS 228 World History Since 1500  3 

 Total credits  18 
 

 
 

  Cr 
 MUS 360 Music & social Issues: Mutual Impact 3 

 RST 105 Regligion and the Big Question 3 

 EDU300 Tech for Instruction & Management 3 

 EDU310 Mathematics in the Elementary School 3 

 EDU315 Curr Meth/Mat for Young Child  3 

 EDU309 Instruction in Reading 3 
 Total 18 

 ̀

      37-63 credtis   Year Four – NDMU 

  Cr 

 EDU252 Clinical Field: Early Childhood 3 

 EDU 410 Internship: Early Childhood Education 12 

 Total 15  
 

 
  Cr 
 EDU 460 Assessment of Reading 3 

 EDU 402 Am Ed in Historical Perspective  3 

 PHL 330 Ethics 3 

 EDU 491 English Lang Learners for Class Teach 3 

 Total  12 
 

 
Special Education classes can be arranged with the advisor – 4 classes = 12 credits.    Student teaching will be split 
with Early childhood  and Special Education  - 6 credits for each. experience.  
NDMU partners with the CCCPDF grant 

 

 

https://catalog.montgomerycollege.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=9&poid=2255&returnto=1840


 

 

MC A.A.T. in Early Childhood Education/Early Childhood Special Education to  
Notre Dame of Maryland University B.A. in Education 

 
Catalog Year: 2018-2019, Total Credits: 63 

 

Name: Date: ID# 

GENERAL EDUCATION FOUNDATION & DISTRIBUTION COURSES 

Foundation Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

English Foundation, Critical Reading, Writing and Research ENGL102 3   

Math Foundation, Elements of Mathematics I MATH130 4   

Distribution Courses COURSE HRS GRADE 

Arts Distribution, Integrated Arts  ISTD173 3   

Humanities Distribution, HIST200 or HIST201  HIST101 3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, General Psychology PSYC102 3   

Behavioral & Social Science Distribution, Global Geography  GEOG130 3   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, General Biology BIOL101 4   

Natural Sciences Distribution with Lab, Physical Science I PSCI101 4   

General Education Institutional Requirement COURSE HRS GRADE 

HLTH125 Personalized Health Fitness HLTH125 3  

Humanities Distribution (Select Any ENGL Lit course, ENGL190 
recommended) 

ENGL000 3 
 

General Electives  COURSE HRS GRADE 

ENGL101 (if needed for ENGL102, elective if not) ENGL101 3   

Elements of Math II: Geometry & Algebra MATH131 4  

Elements of Math III: Probability, Stat & Problem Solving MATH132 4  

PSCI102 Physical Science II PSCI102 4  

Introduction to Early Childhood Education EDUC119 3  

Child Growth & Development EDUC135 3  

Curriculum Planning in Early Childhood Education EDUC136 3  

Introduction to Special Education EDUC201 3  

Processes & Acquisition of Reading EDUC243 3  

   

Basic Skills Test completed:   

 
NOTES: To earn the A.A.T. students must achieve a minimum of a 2.75 cumulative GPA and present 
acceptable scores on one of the following state-approved standardized tests: SAT, ACT, GRE, Praxis I PPST, or 
Praxis Core.  

 

 

Montgomery College Education Program Advisors: 
 

Germantown Campus – Babara Marshall, HS 219, 240-567-7761, barbara.marshall@montgomerycollege.edu 
 
Rockville and Takoma Park/Silver Spring Campuses – Sonia Pruneda-Hernandez, CS 126, 240-567-4168,  
sonia.pruneda-hernandez@montgomerycollege.edu 
 

www.ndm.edu/womens-college/academics/programs/education 
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